V1.1
TBMDA-CDN25
Modulated Wideband Power Amplifier
 1
1 Introduction
Tekbox provides a complete solution for affordable pre-compliance conducted immunity testing:
Coupling Decoupling Networks along with suitable calibration adapters and 150 Ohm transitions; BCI probes,
suitable modulated wideband power amplifiers and EMCview PRO software. A third-party spectrum analyzer

Example:
Rigol DSA815 – maximum input power rating: +20dBm
7 Ordering Information
Part Number Description
TBMDA-CDN25-EU modulated power amplifier, 2 pcs 75cm N-male to N-male cables, 1 pc 6 dB attenuator, 1
pc 30dB / 50W attenuator with N-connectors, C13 Schuko power cord
TBMDA-CDN25-US modulated power amplifier, 2 pcs 75cm N-male to N-male cables, 1 pc 6 dB attenuator, 1
pc 30dB / 50W  attenuator with N-connectors, C13 US power cord
TBMDA-CDN25-UK modulated power amplifier, 2 pcs 75cm N-male to N-male cables, 1 pc 6 dB attenuator, 1
pc 30dB / 50W attenuator with N-connectors, C13 English power cord
TBMDA-CDN25-AU modulated power amplifier, 2 pcs 75cm N-male to N-male cables, 1 pc 6 dB attenuator, 1
pc 30dB / 50W attenuator with N-connectors, C13 Australian power cord
Table 5 – Ordering Information
8 History
 Version Date Author Changes